
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/31/21 06:47AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Child Neglect

BE212552705/31/21  01:19AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: TOMLINSON, JOHN JUNIOR  M/B  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Assault, Simple

BE212551805/31/21  12:36AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEARBORN ST

ARRESTED: JOSE RAMIREZ, OSWALDO   M/W  Age: 27.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

ARRESTED: LINDSEY, DOVONTE MIKEL  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212550205/30/21  10:27PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 28.00  Height: 6'03"  Weight: 163.00lbs.

Fleeing an Officer

BE212545905/30/21  06:11PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HULL AV & YATES AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 26.00  Height: 6'03"  Weight: 250.00lbs.

Sudden Death

BE212541805/30/21  11:48AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHATSWORTH DR



False Alarm

BE212540705/30/21  10:47AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE212540105/30/21  09:05AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST & SHIRLAND AV

ARRESTED: DELEON LOPEZ, LUIS G  M/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Recklessly Endanger Safety

BE212540005/30/21  08:50AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHORE DR

Arson, Motor Veh

BE212539505/30/21  05:23AM DALY D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HARVEY ST & PORTER AV

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212538905/30/21  03:18AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST; 1/2

STOLEN:  Handgun

STOLEN:  Wallet

False Alarm

BE212538405/30/21  02:30AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE212537905/30/21  02:05AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HOUSE ST

ARRESTED: PAYNE, MICHAEL WILLIAM  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212530505/29/21  05:30PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAYETTE AV

ARRESTED: BLACKSTONE, JAMES D  M/W  Age: 53.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Accident, Pers Injury

BE212527605/29/21  02:41PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST & EMERSON ST



Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE212524605/29/21  11:02AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MARY ST

Threats

BE212524405/29/21  10:51AM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212521005/29/21  02:47AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 29.00  Height: 4'11"  Weight: 110.00lbs.

Pornogrphy or Obscene Material

BE212520805/29/21  02:44AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Robbery, Firearm, Street Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE212520505/29/21  01:08AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT

STOLEN:  Shoe

Disorderly Conduct

BE212519405/29/21  12:11AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 22.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 238.00lbs.

Disorderly Conduct

BE212519305/28/21  11:59PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: BEHM, JEREMY WAYNE  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE212519205/28/21  11:56PM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: THOMAS, JOSHUA LEE  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE212518105/28/21  10:29PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV & SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST

ARRESTED: TYLER, CLIFFORD EDWARD  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Strangulation

Probation or Parole Violation

Attempted

BE212517705/28/21  10:19PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT 407

ARRESTED: BROWN, MICHAEL LEWIS  M/B  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212516805/28/21  09:46PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

WALGREENS, 910 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE212515105/28/21  06:37PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: PARKER, MICHAEL WAYNE  M/B  Age: 36.00  City: LITHIA SPRINGS GA

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212512205/28/21  02:18PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE212511305/28/21  12:26PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Fraud, Impersonation

BE212511205/28/21  12:16PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Weapons Offense

BE212508905/28/21  09:39AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Dark Green  with knife ceramic knuckle Weapon

Check Welfare

BE212508505/28/21  09:27AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212508105/28/21  09:13AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELMWOOD AV

SUPER WASH CORP, 1875 ELMWOOD, BELOIT WI



Fleeing an Officer

BE212507305/28/21  07:54AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN HGHTS & HACKETT ST


	Media Report
	BE2125527
	

	BE2125518
	BE2125518

	BE2125502
	BE2125502

	BE2125459
	BE2125459

	BE2125418
	BE2125407
	BE2125401
	BE2125401

	BE2125400
	BE2125395
	BE2125389
	BE2125389
	BE2125389
	BE2125389



	BE2125384
	BE2125379
	BE2125379

	BE2125305
	BE2125305

	BE2125276
	BE2125246
	BE2125244
	BE2125210
	BE2125210

	BE2125208
	BE2125205
	BE2125205
	BE2125205
	BE2125205



	BE2125194
	BE2125194

	BE2125193
	BE2125193

	BE2125192
	BE2125192

	BE2125181
	BE2125181

	BE2125177
	BE2125177

	BE2125168
	BE2125168

	BE2125151
	BE2125151

	BE2125122
	BE2125122

	BE2125113
	BE2125112
	BE2125089
	BE2125089
	BE2125089
	BE2125089



	BE2125085
	BE2125081
	

	BE2125073


