



## Media Report

05/31/21 06:47AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Assault, Simple			
Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop		
Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/31/21 01:19AM	HACKETT ST	BE2125527	MARRO R
ARRESTED: TOMLINS	ON, JOHN JUNIOR M/B Age: 36.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/31/21 12:36AM	DEARBORN ST	BE2125518	HIRSCH C
	MIREZ, OSWALDO M/W Age: 27.00 Cit		
ARRESTED: LINDSEY,	DOVONTE MIKEL M/B Age: 24.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Strangulation			
J			
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Destruct/Damage/Vanda	alize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 10:27PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2125502	THORNTON D
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 28.00 Height: 6'03" Weight: 163.00lbs.			
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 06:11PM	HULL AV & YATES AV	BE2125459	BUROKER J
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 26.00 Height: 6'03" Weight: 250.00lbs.			
Sudden Death			
	Street of Occurrence		Drimony Officer
Date/time of report 05/30/21 11:48AM	Street of Occurrence CHATSWORTH DR	CAD Number BE2125418	Primary Officer DRISCOLL M
			DINOUGELIN

False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 10:47AM	NELSON AV	BE2125407	DRISCOLL M
			2
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 09:05AM	HACKETT ST & SHIRLAND AV	BE2125401	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: DELEON	LOPEZ, LUIS G M/W Age: 31.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Recklessly Endanger	Sofoty		
, .	•		
Date/time of report 05/30/21 08:50AM	Street of Occurrence SHORE DR	CAD Number BE2125400	Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K
03/30/21 00.30AW	SHOKE DK	DL2123400	
Arson, Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 05:23AM	HARVEY ST & PORTER AV	BE2125395	DALY D
Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	<i>r</i> ful En		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 03:18AM	CHURCH ST; 1/2	BE2125389	HIRSCH C
STOLEN: Handgun			
STOLEN: Wallet			
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/30/21 02:30AM	MADISON RD	BE2125384	HIRSCH C
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Cont Subs, Possess,	Marijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
05/30/21 02:05AM	HOUSE ST	BE2125379	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: PAYNE,	MICHAEL WILLIAM M/B Age: 32.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 05:30PM	FAYETTE AV	BE2125305	BUROKER J
ARRESTED: BLACKSTONE, JAMES D M/W Age: 53.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Traffic Accident, Pers Injury			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 02:41PM	PLEASANT ST & EMERSON ST	BE2125276	ROBINSON L

Traffic Accident, Hit an	d Run		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 11:02AM	MARY ST	BE2125246	OXENREIDER B
Threats			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 10:51AM	WIS AV	BE2125244	WEBER V
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 02:47AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2125210	HELLAND M
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 2	29.00 Height: 4'11" Weight: 110.00lbs.		
Pornogrphy or Obscen	e Material		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 02:44AM	HACKETT ST	BE2125208	JOHNSON N
Robbery, Firearm, Stre	eet		Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 01:08AM	COLONY CT	BE2125205	MANN J
STOLEN: Shoe			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/29/21 12:11AM	E GRAND AV	BE2125194	HELLAND M
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 22.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 238.00lbs.			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 11:59PM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV	CAD Number BE2125193	Primary Officer GILLE C
05/28/21 11:59PM		BE2125193	•
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, J	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City:	BE2125193	•
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, JI Assist Othr Jurisdiction	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City:	BE2125193 BELOIT WI	GILLE C
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, J Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City:	BE2125193 BELOIT WI CAD Number	GILLE C Primary Officer
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, J Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 05/28/21 11:56PM	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City: Street of Occurrence STATE ST	BE2125193 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2125192	GILLE C
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, J Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 05/28/21 11:56PM	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City:	BE2125193 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2125192	GILLE C Primary Officer
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, J Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 05/28/21 11:56PM	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City: Street of Occurrence STATE ST	BE2125193 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2125192	GILLE C Primary Officer
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, Junisdiction Date/time of report 05/28/21 11:56PM ARRESTED: THOMAS OWI Alcohol or Drugs Date/time of report	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City: Street of Occurrence STATE ST S, JOSHUA LEE M/W Age: 42.00 City: E Street of Occurrence	BE2125193 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2125192 BELOIT WI CAD Number	GILLE C Primary Officer HELLAND M Primary Officer
05/28/21 11:59PM ARRESTED: BEHM, J Assist Othr Jurisdiction Date/time of report 05/28/21 11:56PM ARRESTED: THOMAS OWI Alcohol or Drugs Date/time of report 05/28/21 10:29PM	PRAIRIE AV EREMY WAYNE M/W Age: 46.00 City: Street of Occurrence STATE ST S, JOSHUA LEE M/W Age: 42.00 City: E	BE2125193 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2125192 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2125181	GILLE C Primary Officer HELLAND M

Disorderly Conduct			
•			Attempted
Assault, Simple			
Strangulation			
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report 05/28/21 10:19PM	Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT 407	CAD Number BE2125177	Primary Officer MANN J
ARRESTED: BROWN,	MICHAEL LEWIS M/B Age: 39.00 0	City: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	)		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 09:46PM	BROAD ST	BE2125168	STEC Z
WALGREENS, 910 BF	ROAD ST, BELOIT WI		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 06:37PM	STATE ST	BE2125151	GILLE C
ARRESTED: PARKER	, MICHAEL WAYNE M/B Age: 36.00	City: LITHIA SPRINGS GA	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 02:18PM	MILW RD	BE2125122	BELMONTES B
WALMART, 2785 MILV			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 12:26PM	W HART RD	BE2125113	BUI B
Frend Imperation			
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
05/28/21 12:16PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2125112	LIMBERG A
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 09:39AM	FOURTH ST	BE2125089	MAR-GARCIA N
FOUND PROPERTY:	Dark Green with knife ceramic knuckle	e Weapon	
	Dark Green with knife ceramic knuckle	e Weapon	
FOUND PROPERTY:	Dark Green with knife ceramic knuckle	e Weapon	
	Dark Green with knife ceramic knuckle Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Check Welfare		·	Primary Officer HOEFS C
Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/28/21 09:27AM	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST	CAD Number	
Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/28/21 09:27AM Destruct/Damage/Vanc	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST dalize Prop	CAD Number BE2125085	HOEFS C
Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/28/21 09:27AM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST dalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2125085 CAD Number	HOEFS C Primary Officer
Check Welfare Date/time of report 05/28/21 09:27AM Destruct/Damage/Vand Date/time of report 05/28/21 09:13AM	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST dalize Prop	CAD Number BE2125085	HOEFS C

Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/28/21 07:54AM	LINCOLN HGHTS & HACKETT ST	BE2125073	MAR-GARCIA N